

Ref.: SSFB/CS/30/2022-23

Date: July 27, 2022

To,

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

The Listing Department

Exchange Plaza,

C-1, Block G,

Bandra Kurla Complex,

Bandra (E)

Mumbai -400051

BSE Limited
The Corporat

The Corporate Relationship Department

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street, Fort,

Mumbai - 400 001

Symbol: SURYODAY

Scrip Code: 543279

Dear Sirs,

Sub: <u>Intimation of Conference Call to discuss Financial Results for the quarter ended June</u> 30, 2022

Further to our letter No. SSFB/CS/29/2022-23 dated July 26, 2022 (copy attached), please find attached herewith the details of the conference call for the discussion of the Unaudited Financial Results of the Bank for the quarter ended June 30, 2022.

This is for your information and appropriate dissemination.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

For Suryoday Small Finance Bank Limited

Krishna Kant Chaturvedi

Company Secretary and Compliance Office

Encl: As above



Ref.: SSFB/CS/29/2022-23

Date: July 26, 2022

To,

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

The Listing Department

Exchange Plaza,

C-1, Block G,

Bandra Kurla Complex,

Bandra (E)

Mumbai -400051

BSE Limited

The Corporate Relationship Department

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street, Fort,

Mumbai - 400 001

Symbol: SURYODAY

Scrip Code: 543279

Dear Sirs,

Sub: <u>Intimation of Conference Call to discuss Financial Results for the quarter ended June</u> 30, 2022

In continuation of our intimation dated July 22, 2022, regarding the announcement of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2022 of the Bank ("Financial Results"), we wish to inform you that the Bank will host a Conference Call with analysts and investors on Friday, August 05, 2022 at 10:00 a.m. (IST) wherein the senior management of the Bank will discuss the Financial Results with the participants. Details of the conference call are attached herewith.

This is for your information and appropriate dissemination.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

For Suryoday Small Finance Bank Limited

Krishna Kant Chaturvedi

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Encl: As above



Investor Conference Call

Elara Securities (India) Private Limited is pleased to invite you to a Conference Call with

Suryoday Small Finance Bank

represented by

Mr. Baskar Babu Ramachandran, MD and CEO

Mr. Narayan Rao, Chief Services Officer

Mr. Kanishka Chaudhary, Chief Financial Officer

Ms. Radhika Gawde, Investor Relations

Subject: Conference call to discuss Q1FY23 results

Date: Friday, 5 August, 2022

Time: 10.00 AM IST

05.30 AM (UK) - 12.30 PM (Singapore, Hong Kong) 12.30 AM (East Coast, US) - 09.30 PM (West Coast, US)

Diamond Pass Login: click here for Registration

Dial in Numbers:

Universal Numbers +91 22 6280 1146 +91 22 7115 8047 Toll Free Numbers

US: 1 866 746 2133 UK: 0 808 101 1573

Singapore: 800 101 2045 Hong Kong: 800 964 448 Australia: 1800053698

RSVP Shweta Daptardar | shweta.daptardar@elaracapital.com | 1+91 22 6164 8559/+91 99307 94999